

MHBU160003412022



Order below Exh.-01 in R.C.S. No. 37/2022
Balu Vs. Martandrao & Ors.

Perusal of record shows that the plaintiff moved an application (Exh.27) thereby prayed to withdraw of present suit with liberty to file fresh suit. Said application was allowed. Therefore, present suit is disposed of in view of order passed below Exh.27.

Date :- 30/03/2026

Place :- Motala.

(Satishkumar Shripatrao Gaikwad)
Jt. Civil Judge Jr. Div.,
Motala, Distt. Buldana.